MODEL: MP
Final Control Elements
VALVE POSITIONER
(for AC 24 V motor)
Functions & Features
• Solid-state valve positioner
• Direct drive of 24 V AC motor
• Split control

mm (inch)
MODEL: MP–[1]–[2]
ORDERING INFORMATION
· Code number: MP-[1]-[2]
  Specify a code from below for each [1],  [2].
 (e.g. MP-1-B)
[1] I/O CHARACTERISTICS
Current
1: 4 – 20 mA DC (Input resistance 62.5 Ω)
2: 4 – 20 mA DC (Input resistance 62.5 Ω)
3: 4 – 12 mA DC (Input resistance 62.5 Ω)
4: 12 – 20 mA DC (Input resistance 62.5 Ω)
See the graph on the Generla Spacification section.
FEEDBACK RESISTANCE
Total resistance 100 Ω – 10 kΩ
OUTPUT
24 V AC switch
[2] POWER INPUT
AC Power
B: 100 V AC
C: 110 V AC
D: 115 V AC
F: 120 V AC
G: 200 V AC
H: 220 V AC
J: 240 V AC
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
Construction: Plug-in
Connection: M3.5 screw terminals
Housing material: Flame-resistant resin (black)
Sensitivity adjustment: 0 – 20 % of total feedback resistance
at 0 % side; 70 – 100 % at 100 % side (front)
Deadband adjustment: 2 – 20 % (front)
Isolation: Input to output to power
12 20mA4
V
A
LV
E
 P
O
S
IT
IO
N
 →
100%
0
SETPOINT →
Figures in the graph
are I/O characteristics
model suffix codes.
1
4
2
3
INPUT SPECIFICATIONS
•Setpont Signal
Input resistance: Input resistor incorporated
•Feedback Potentiometer: 100 Ω – 10 kΩ
Minimum span: 50 % of total resistance
Excitation: 0.5 V DC
OUTPUT SPECIFICATIONS
Rated load: 24 V AC @ 1 A max.
Voltage drop: 6 V @ 1 A
(OFF duration must be longer than ON duration. ON duration
at the maximum of 15 minutes.)
•Output Operation (terminal No. in parentheses)